. •	PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMEN OF COMMERC
			Patent and Trademark Offic
		PATENTS ONLY	
To the D	frector of the U.S. Patent and Trad	lemark Office: Please record the attached original documen	ts or copy thereof.
Name	of conveying party(les):		
	reon LEE roung SUN		
Name	e and Address of receiving p	party(ies):	
575, S Suwo	sung SDI Co., Ltd. Shin-dong, Yeongtong-gu, n-si, Gyeonggi-do blic of Korea		
<u></u>	e of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other: <u>CORRECTED N</u> ution Date(s): <u>May 12, 200</u>	Merger Change of Name OTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT	DOCUMENT
□ T (a) (b)	The execution date(s) of The title is: HIGH TEMF OR his document is being filed	together with a new application:	PHORIC ACID
STEI Atten 1400	e and address of party to w N, MCEWEN & BUI, LLP tion: <u>Michael D. Stein</u> Eye St., N.W., Suite 300 hington, D.C. 20005	hom correspondence concerning document sho Our Docket: <u>0024.101</u>	uld be mailed: <u>4</u>
Total	Total number of applications and patents involved:1		
Totai ⊠ □	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment)  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 503333.		
	Deposit Account No. 503333: (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	tein, Reg. No. 37,240 erson Signing	Mulio O Maria Signature	<u>#3/09</u> Date
		Total number of page	se including cover she

**PATENT** 

REEL: 022488 FRAME: 0543

pr. <u>1</u> -	3. 2009 3:31PM Stein McI ————————————————————————————————————	05-22-2006	No. 0187
	FORM PYO-1595		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
İ	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and T	103242542	al documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Doo-yeon LEE Hee-young SUN		
<b>2</b> .	Name and Address of receiving Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea		
3.	Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Security Agreement Other:	Merger Change of Nam	ne
	Execution Date(s): May 12, 200	<u>08</u>	433527
4.	(b) The title is: HIGH TEMF OR  This document is being filed	number(s): I together with a new application is/are: May PERATURE FUEL CELL USI I after filing of the application Not yet assigned, filed May	tion: 12, 2006 ING ALKYL PHOSPHORIC ACIE
5,		vhom correspondence conce	eming document should be maile Our Docket: <u>0024.1014</u>
6.	Total number of applications ar	nd patents involved:1	
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment)  ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 503333.		
8.	Deposit Account No. 503333: (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	i <u>ael D. Stein, Reg. No. 37,240</u> ie of Person Signing	Signature	M) <u>5/15/06</u>
		Total numb	ber of pages including cover she

**PATENT** 

REEL: 022488 FRAME: 0544

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

SMB 12/04

**RECORDED: 04/03/2009** 

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ABSIGNOR") by

Samsung SDI Co., Ltd.

575, Shiri-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea	
haustels to Wagiguest Mg spints and eventure sign, min	
HIGH TEMPERATURE FUEL CELL USING	ALKYL PHOSPHORIC ACID
releting to international Patent Application PCT/JP	and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States wes:
(a) exempled on :	(insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed an . Corial No. Not yet essigned;	Any registered atterney of STEIN. MCEWEN & Bi.H, LLP, 1400 Eye St., N.W., Suite 300, Washington, O.C. 20005 (202/216-9505) is horoby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.
empled and including any extensions thereof (collectively, )	i States gronted on said application and any continuation, division, ranges), son, for the full form or terms for which the said Letters Palent(s) may be harolizater, "said application(s) and Letters Palent(s)").
to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, a self invention, including in the preparation and presecute	id ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, estrable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for an of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Palent(s), in any diagram or other legal proceeding which may erise or be to be the limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and producing evidence.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) to (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	has (have) affixed his/nor/their signature(s). (Outs) (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(ss))
1) ear Boufaan D	May 2000
2) Hea-young SUN	May son
3)	
4)	
B)	
A),	
<b>5</b> 1.	

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 022488 FRAME: 0545**